CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
{$50,000 and higher)
PROJECT: Main Lifi Station - Force Main Feplacement Date Prepared: 4/16/2020
ICONTRACT NO.: 218-104 Change Order #: 1
ICONTRACTOR: Cash Consltruction Campany, Inc,
ADDRESS: 217 Kingston Lacy Blvd.
CITY/STATEZIP: Pflugerville, TX 78660
We are submitting this Change Qrder to the referenced contract. In consideration of the Change Order agreed to herenn as complete equitable adjustments and full and final payment for the Contractor’s additional work, the
Contractor hereby releases the Owner fram any and all liability under this contract for further g additional time for performance, attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the
proposal for adjustment,
This provides for the ing ‘modifications of addilions: Due fo elimination of the underground el duct bank, appi y 1/3 of the contract value, bid ilem costs needed to be addjusted accordingly.
I Utilities
REVISED | CHANGE IN
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS QUANTITY QUANTITY | QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
NUMBER SPEC REF.
1 700S-TM Total ion Payment 1 0 -1 Ls $280,000.56 -$280,000.56]
1a 7008-T™M Total Mobilizatlon Payment 1] 1 1 LS $246,000.00 $246,000.00f
Trench E: ion Safety F i {All Depths and
3 5088-1 All Pipe and Pipe Removal) 11,740 0 -11,740 LF §$1.00 -$11,740.18
Trench E: tion Safety P i Y. (All Depths and
3a 509S8-1 All Pipe and Pipa Q 11,740 11,740 LF §1.10 312,91:.?
4 4028-A o] Low Strength MaterlallFlcwable Fill 389 0 -389 cY $168.00 -$65,365.44)
4a 4028-A Contralled Low gth Material/Flowable Fili 1] 388 389 cY $170.00 $66,143.60
5 510-AR PVC 4" Dia. |Pipe, 4" Dia., PVC C800, DR14 192 ] -192 LF $83.00 -$12,096.00)
5a 510-AR PVC 4" Dia. |Pipe, 4" Dia., PVC C800, DR14 0 192 192 LF $65.00 12,480.00)
6 $10-AR PVC 12" Dia. |Pipe, 12" Dia., PVC C900, DR14 1,198 0 -1,168 LF $74.00 -$88.495.12
6a 510-AR PVC 12" Dia. |Pipe, 12" Dia., PVC C800, DR14 i) 1,196 1,196 LF $76.00 90,886,
7 510-AR PVC 20" Dia. |Pipe, 20" Dia., Fusible PVC C800, DR10 20 0 -20 LF $350.00 -$7.000.00
7a 510-AR PVC 20" Dia. |Pipe, 20" Dia., Fusible PVC C800, DR10 [ 20 20 LF $360.00 7,200.00
8 510-AR PVC 24" Dia. |Pipe, 24" Dia., Fusible PVC C805, DR18 7193 0 -7.183 LF $342.00 -$2,450 92734
8a 510-AR PVC 24" Dia._|Pipe. 24" Dia., Fusible PVC C905, DR18 ] 7,193 7,193 LF 359.00 52,582,204 43
11 510-AR DI 24" Dia. _|Fipe, 24" Dia., DiP AWWA C-151, Pressure Class 250 Min. 162 1] -162 LF $422 00 -568, 165 665
510-AR DI 24" Dia. _|Fipe, 24" Dia,, DIP AWWA C-151. Pressure Class 250 Min. o 162 162 LF b421.00 $68,004 13
ITOTAL FOR BID CATEGORY SUB TOTAL & "3."4&!
|
L3 Elecirical/Ductbank
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION PR REVISED | CHANGE IN UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
NUMBER SPEC REF. FYIOUS GUANTTY” | quantrry| auanTiry
33 280500 Low Voltage Electrical Condutors & Cables - #12AWG 130 0 -130 LF 3.40 -$442.00]
33a 280500 Low Voltage Electrical Condutors & Cables - #12AWG 0 130 130 LF $4.30 559,00
34 260500 Low Voltage Electrical C & Cables - #10AWG 40 0 -40 LF 5.50 -$220.00
34a 260500 Low Voltage Electrical Condulors & Cabies - #10AWG [ 40 40 LF 7.40 $296.00,
35 260500 Low Voltage Electrical C & Cables - #1AWG 320 [ -320 LF $5.50 -$1,760.00)
35a 260500 Low Voltage Electrical C: & Cables - #1AWG 0 320 320 LF $7.40 $2,368.00)
36 260500 Low Voltage Electrical Condutors & Cables - #18AWG Shielded 80 0 -80 LF $3.00 -5240.00|
36a 260500 Low Voltage Electrical Condutors & Cables - #18AWG Shielded ] 80 80 LF $3.80 $304.00)
37 260526 Grounding & Bonding for Electrcial Sy - #12AWG 180 ] -180 LF 3.10 -$589.00}
37a 260526 ing & Banding for Electrcial Systems - #12AWG 1] 190 190 LF 3.90 $741.00]
38 260526 ing & Bonding for Electrcial Sy - #BAWG 50 1] -50 LF 5.50 -3275.00|
38a 280526 Grounding & Bondiny for Electrcial - #AWG 0 50 50 LF 7.40 $370.00)
38 280526 Grounding & Bonding for Electrcial Systems - #5AWG 10 Q =10 iF 58.50 -$85.00
3% 260526 Grounding & Bonding for Electrcial Systems - #5AWG [] 10 10 LF $12.35 $123.50]
40 260533 Conduils - 3/4" (Bulk Fifling Station} 10 ] -10 LF $8.50 -$85.00
40a 2680533 Conduits - 3/4" (Bulk Filling Station) [ 10 10 LF $11.70 $117.00,
42 260526 Conduits - 2" (Bulk Filling Statian, Lift Station) 460 0 -460 LF $9.00 -$4,140.00)
42a 260526 Conduits - 2" (Bulk Filling Station, Lift Station; [ 480 460 LF $13.00 $5,980.00
43 260526 Conduits - 4" PVC L o Lift Station) 100 ] -100 LF $10.50 -$1,050.00|
4 260526 Conduits - 4" PVC (Above Grade-Lift Station) 130 ] -130 LF $200.00 -$26,000.00
45 260526 Conduits - 4" PVC (Underground-Telco Franchise Utility) 9475 ()] -8,475 LF $8.50 -$80,537.50
46 260526 Conduits - 6" PVC (Underground SMEU Telco w/ 1" Innerduct) 3,265 [+ -3,265 LF $20.00 -$65,300.00
47 260526 Conduits - 6" PVC {Underground SMEU Power) 27,415 ] -27.415 LF 14.20 -$389,293.00
48 260543 ~ 12x12 SMEU (Include E: tion & Backfill) 6 1] -8 EA $55,000.00 -$330,000.00
49 260543 Manholes - 6x12 SMEU (Include Excavation & Backfill) 5 1] -5 EA $30,000.00 -$150,000.00
50 2680533 Pull and Junction Boxes {316SS-Lift Station} 2 0 -2 EA $6.000.00 -$12,000.
[T 51 260543 |—F'|J1Ihoxes Concratn (Telco Franchise Ulifity/d"C ) 1 0 -1 EA 11,000.00 -511,000.00
52 260543 |Pullboxes-Cancrete (SMEL Telcale'c) 3 0 3 £A 11,000,600 -£33,000,00
53 260543 Ifullhnxe\ ~Concrete (Lift Station) 2 o -2 EA 11,000.00 -522,000,00
53a 260543 Pullboxes-Concrete (LIt Station Q 2 2 EA $6,500.00 13,000.00]
54 260573 [E] | Power Systams Stidy (Bulk Filling Stafion) 1 ] -1 EA $10,500.00 -510,500,00)
54a 260573 [irriurni Power Sty (Bulk Filling Stafion) 0 1 1 EA $11,000.00 311.000.00]
55 260823 Lighting ContaciorPhotocell (Bulk Filling Station) 1 0 -1 EA 7.000.00 -57,00:0.004
55a 280923 Lighting ContactorPhotecell (Bulk Filling Station) Q 1 1 EA 7,500.00
56 262418 Parielhoards (Bulk Filling Station) 1 0 A EA 7,500 00
56a 262418 Panelboards (Bulk Filling Statlon) [ 1 1 EA 58.000.00
57 262726 (Winng Devices (Bulk Filling Station) 1 0 -1 EA $3,500.00
57a 262726 Wiring Devices (Bulk Filling Station) 1] 1 1 EA $3,800.00
58 262818 Enclozed Switches (Bulk Filling Station) 1 ] -1 EA $6,000.00
58a 262818 Enclosed Switches (Bulk Filling Staton) 9 1 1 EA $6,500.00
59 265600 Exterior Lighting (Bulk Filling Statlon - Pole/Fudure) 2 0 -2 EA $8,000.00 -$16,000,00
i 592 285600 Exteriot Lighting (Bulk Filling Station - Pole/Fixure) o 2 2 EA 8,500.00 $17.000.00
60 Rulocale Security Camara (Lift Station) 1 [ -1 EA $600.00 -$600.00
81 |Service Transtormer Pad (Bulk Filling Station) 1 ] -1 EA $2,300.00 -$2,300.00
61a Service Transformer Pad (Bulk Fifling Station) o 1 1 EA $2,500.00 2,500.00]
82 Sarvice Transformer Pad (Lift Su!l:onl 1 0 -1 EA $2,300.00 -$2,300.00]
63 Equipmen! Rack for Meter {Bulk Filling Station) 1 0 -1 EA $16,000.00 -$16,000.00)
63a Equiprrant Rack for Meter (Bulk Fifling Statlon) 0 1 1 EA $18,000.00 $16,DO0.0CI|
64 Equipment Rack for Mater (Lifi Btalion) 1 [] -1 EA $500.00 -$500.00
65 Temparary Support of Existing Utiies 1 [ ] Ls 15,000.00 - ;15,ooo.oo|
66 Process g 1 0 -1 Ls 18,000.00 -$18,000.00
66a Process | ] 2 1 LS 18,700.00 8,700.00
87 511S-L Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant 2 4] -2 EA $3,500.00 -$7,000.00]
bage BB 1 510-§ |Relocate 2° Waledi 3 [ -3 EA $2,500.00 R




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
($50,000 and higher)
PROJECT: Main Lift Station - Forge Main Feplacemenl Date Prepared: 4/16/2020
CONTRACT NO.: 215-104 Change Order #: 1
Excavation and Backfill for Duct Banks {Includes all Excavation,
‘Compacted Backfill, Flowable Fill, Concrete, Curb/Gutter
69 Fence Repl Tree | fon, Ramp 3,057 0 -3,057 LF $630.00 -$1,925,810.00]
Replacement, Pavement Replacement and Surface Restoration
OTAL FOR BID CATEGORY SUB TOTAL I 53,056,786
|m. Stormwater
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS QUANTITY ::X;'s:% %’:.IAAh:l(';nE# UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
NUMBER SPEC REF.
1 1118-A Exira ion (Diue to Deep Stormwater; 2,000 Q -2,000 cY $16.00 -$32,000.00
73a 111S-A |Extra E ion (Due to Deep Starmwater) 0 2,000 2,000 cY $17.00 $34,000.00
74 510-ASD 18"Dia__ [18" RCP (CL-1lj Including Bedding & Backfill 31 ] -31 LF $110.00 -$3,410.00
74a $10-ASD 18" Dia__ [18" RCP (CL-Il) ing Bedding & Backfill 4] 31 3 LF $112.00 3,472.00
75 510-ASD 24" Dia. b2_4“ RCP (CL-1Il) Including ing & Backfill 112 0 =112 LF $250.00 - B,DD0.00I
75a 510-ASD 24" Di: 24" RCP (CL-DI) Including Bedding & Backfill o 112 112 LF $253.00 $28,336.00)
7% 510-ASD 24" 24" RCP {CL-IV) Including Beddiny & Backfil 589 1] -589 LF 300.00 -$176,700.00|
76a 510-ASD 24" Dia.  [24" RCP (CL-V) | iny Bedding & Backfill ] 589 589 LF 305.00 $179,645.00)
77 510-ASD 48" Dia,  [48" RCP (CL-IV) | ing Bedding & Backiill 8 1] -8 LF 365.00 -$2,820.00
77a 510-ASD 48" Dia. _ [48" RCP (CL-IV) Including Bedding & Backfill 1] 8 8 LF 370.00 2,960.00)
78 §10-ASD 54" Dia. _ |54” RCP [CL-iV) Including Bedding & Backfill 35 0 -35 LF 565.00 -$18,775.00]
78a 510-ASD 54" Dia. /54" RCP (CL-Iv) Including Bedding & Backfill [ a5 35 LF 570.00 $19,950.,00]
79 5598 |Precasl Concrete Box Culverts, 5ft x 5ft 407 0 -407 LF $635.00 -$258,445.00)
79a 5598 Precast Concrete Box Culverls, 5ft x 5ft 0 407 407 LF $640.00 $260,480.00]
80 510-HW Cement ilized Backfill, 24" Dia. 24 ¢ -24 LF $64.00 -$1,536.00]
80a 510-HW Cement Stabilized Backfill, 24" Dia. 0 24 24 LF $86.00 $1.584.00
81 510-HW Cement ilk Backfill, 6" Dia. == 3 0 -3 LF 32.00 -$96.00
_ 81a 510-HW Cement Stabilized Backfil, 6" Dia. 0 3 3 LF 33.00 399.00'
B2 506S-MSW Pre-Cast wi Pre-Cast Base, 60" Dia. 2 0 -2 EA 54,500.00 -$9,000.00)
82a 506S-MSW Standard Pre-Cast w/ Pre-Cast Base, 60" Dia. ] 2 2 EA $4,700.00 $9,400.00|
83 5085-CNSW C tion to Existing 84” 1 [ -1 EA $3,500.00 -SS_SDG.GOl
83a 508S-CNSW Connection 1o Existing 84" ] 1 1 EA $3.600.00 3360 ﬂ
84 5068 JSW Junction Box (JB), Bft x 8t 4 0 -4 EA $14,000.00 -556,000.00{
84a 5088 JSW Hunction Box (JB). 81 x B 1] 4 4 EA $15,000.00 $80,000.00]
85 506S-EDMSW __|Exdra Depth of Aff x 81 J8 46 [} -46 VLF $800.00 -$36,800.00)
85a 506S-EDMSW [Exira Depth of &t x B JB ] 46 46 VLF $850.00 537,100.00
86 5085-1105 10" Curb Inket 1 o -1 EA $6,900.00 -5$6,800.00)
86a 5085-1105 10 Curb Infet (1] 1 1 EA §7.000.00 £7,000.00
87 5065-CNSW Connedhion to Existing Inlet 8 [] -8 EA §2,000.00 -5$16.000.00)
87a 5065-CNZW Connechion to Existing Infet 0 8 8 EA $2.100.00 $16,800.00)
88 510-AW 12" Dia. ;‘:,:ﬁ:;f’f'" b Ad"‘s".“e':;‘;zs ;E%Irvc (C-g00)Al 80 0 -80 LF $340.00 -$27.200.00
o Water Main Vertical Adjustment, 12" Dia, PVC (C-200)(All
882 SIOAW 127 Dia. | e Evetvation ao cacti A 0 30 80 LF $350.00 $28,000,00
8o 510-AW 6" Dia. ‘gf;fh's“)"'“,'" Vertical A"“'s"_“"";;‘: B[;':'; r:ilvc (C-900)(AN 15 o 15 LF $420.00 -$6,300.00
80a 510-AW 6" Dia. g‘?;::s';'l'a'“ Ve"':"' A"’“S'f“"':;s BZ':.;“TIVC (C-200)(Al 0 15 15 LF $440.00 $6,600.00
90 S10-AW 6" Dia,  [(Veter Main, &° By (C-B00)AH Depths), Inchuding 107 0 107 LF $100.00 -$10,700.00
002 510-AW 6" Dia. _Lg“c::a“g;“;ﬁ " ora. P YC (C-900)(All Depih), Including 0 107 107 LF $105.00 $11,235.00)
2" Water Service Lines (HDPE), Including Tapping Saddle,
H 5108 Service Line, and Components up to the Meter, Complete In- 2 0 -2 EA $8,000.00 -$16,000.00
Place
2" Water Service Lines (HDPE), Including Tapping Saddle,
91a 5108 Service Line, and Components up to the Meter, Complete In- [} 2 2 EA $8,200.00 S16.400.00I
Place
92 5108 Remove 6" Water Main (PVC C-800) 107 [ =107 LF 31.00 -§3,317.00]
92a 5108 ]Remove 6" Water Main (PVC C-900) ] 107 107 LF 33.00 $3,531.00)
93 |Remove 24" RCP 152 1] -182 LF 34.00 -$5,168.00]
93a Remove 24" RCP [ 152 152 LF 268.00 5,472.01
94 Remove 60" SD MH 2 0 -2 EA $2,000.00 -$4,000.00;
94a Remove 60" SD MH 0 2 2 EA $2,100.00 $4.200.00]
a5 506S-ABSW Abandon 60" SD MH 2 0 -2 EA $2,000.00
98a 5065-ABSW Abandon 60" SD MH o 2 2 EA $2,100.00
96 Remove Existing 5' Inlet 1 o -1 EA $2,000.00
96a Remove Existing 5' Infet 0 1 1 EA §$2,100.00
97 TxDOT 487 ]Se’t (Type lij 3:1 Slope, 24" RCP, Cross ] 0 -6 EA 000.00
97a TxDOT 468 Set (Type Il) 3.1 Slope. 24" RGP, Cross 0 6 6 EA 10000
98 TxDOT 467 Set (Typle Il) 6.1 Siops, 24" RCP, Cross 2 0 -2 EA 000.00
982 TxDOT 468 5&1 (Typle 1l) 6 1 Slape, 24" RCP, Cross 0 2 2 EA 100,00
99 104s-D Remave Existing b 15 o =15 LF $200.00
99a 1048-D |Remove Esosting Headwall 0 15 15 LF $220.00
100 5918-A Dry Rock Rip-Rap (Class 1), D50 = 6" Dia., w/ Geotextile Fabric. 82 [} -82 SY $58.10 -$3,802,20
100a 5918-A Dry Rock Rip-Rap (Class 1), D50 = 6" Dia., w/ Geotextile Fabric [} 62 [-7] sY $60.00 $3,720.00
TOTAL FOR BID CATEGORY SUB TOTAL i: sn,uunl
. Pavement Markings
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION REVISED | CHANGE IN UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
NUMBER SPEC REF. PREVIOUS QUANTITY | auanmiTy| auanTiry
101 8025-B C.LP. __|Pair of G.LP. Praject Signs 2 0 2 EA $2,000,00 -$4,000.00)
101a 8025-B C.LP. __|Pair of C.LP. Project Signs 0 2 2 EA $2,100.00 $4,200.00
102 8038 i Signs and Traffic Handling 10 - 0 -10 MO $3.000.00 -$30,000.00|
102a 8038 |B i . Signs and Traffic Handling _ 0 10 10 MO $3,100.00 31,000.00,
118 TxDOT512-6009 Port CTB {(FUR & INST}{Low Profj{Ty 1] 1,340 0 -1,340 LF $80.00 -$107,200.00f
i 118a TxDOT512-6010 Port CTB (FUR & INST)(Low Prof)(Ty 1) o 1,340 1,340 LF $82.00 3109,88@
119 TxDOT512-8010 Port CTB (FUR & INST)(Low Prof)(Ty 2) 120 o -120 LF 75.00 ~$9,000.00
118a TxDOT512-6011 Port CTB (FUR & INST)(Low Prof)(Ty 2) o 120 120 LF 77.00
120 TxDOT512-6033 Port CTB {Move)(Low Prof)(Ty 1) 1,520 ] -1,520 LF 15.00
120a TxDOT512-6034 Port CTB {Move)iLow Praf}{Ty 1) 1] 1,520 1,520 LF 17.00
121 TxDOT512-6034 Port CTB (Move)iLow Praf)(Ty 2) 200 0 -200 LF 15.00
121a TxDOT512-6035__|Port CTB (Move) (Low Prof)(Ty 2] [ 200 200 LF 17.00

TAL BID CATEGORY SUB TOTAL Iv:




=A% MARCos

CITY OF SAN MARCOS
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT:
CONTRACT NO.:

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER

[CHANGE IN DAYS REQUESTED FOR CHANGE ORDER

{$50,000 and higher)

Main Lift Station - Force Main Replacement

216-104

Date Prepared: 4/16/2020
Change Order #: 1
TOTAL HHIHV: -$2,936,560.26

Data D | cunt Days Running Sum | % Change §
4/7/2020|ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:... ... ._.................... $9,286,059.00 [] $9,286,059.00 0.0%
4/16/2020/CHANGE ORDER 1: . ..|(%2,936,550.26) [ $6,340,508.74 -31.8%

186,349,608,74

REVISED CONTRAGT AMOUNT/DAYS:.....

Your signature below will constitute your acceptance of this Change Order:

N
2. Contractor:

4/16/2020

WMMWIT A/17/20

Rey A, Garcia, P.E., Senior Engineer

3. D&s\ilg\nf\unsullll[l:__’

Date Trey Dickehut, Vice President Date

Anne Haskins, P.E., Project Manager

5. Reviewed by Finance:

4. Recnmmandad hy Nanartmant Mirardne

Digitally signed by Laurie A Moyer, P.E.

o

04/16/2020 Date: 2020.04.17 16:26:50 -05'00
Date Laurie Meyer, P.E., Director of Engineering/CIP Date
&. Approved By:
Date

IContraclor Administrator

IPur:hasing Manager

Date ity M

Date

Distribution List; Project Manager

= Contract

Finance D
Contractor
Inspector

Page 3 of 3

Rev, 03/30/18



		2020-04-17T16:26:50-0500
	Laurie A Moyer, P.E.




